

September 18, 2006

To Whom it may concern:

Subject: Times Microwave Systems *LMR*® product line

The *LMR*[®] product line is being manufactured by AF Datalink Telecom Ldta, Sao Paulo, Brazil under a licensing arrangement from Times Microwave Systems.

AF Datalink is a highly valued and important business partner of Times Microwave Systems with a relationship of more than 10 years.

Please feel free to contact me personally at 203-949-8489 or <u>lcaruso@timesmicrowave.com</u> if I can be of further assistance or if additional information is needed.

Very truly yours,

Times Microwave Systems

Lou Caruso Sales Manager